I JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 1 Nort Thid et

B E AC H Jacksonville Beach, Florida
Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, August 4, 2020 7:00 PM Council Chambers
MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of
the Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Francis Reddington (Chairperson), Scott Cumimings (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt,
Jeff Truhlar
Alternates: Daniel Janson, Alexi Gonzalez

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS
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Agenda August 4, 2020

' Board of Adjustment

NEW BUSINESS

a. Case Number: BOA#20-100077
Applicant/Owner:  Carli Durden
Agent: Joe Ofalt, Blue Haven Pools
Property Address; 823 16™ Avenue South
Parcel ID: 176955-0090
Legal Description:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Consider:

Miscellaneous Info:

Lot 9, Block 159, Oceanside Park
RS-2

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)e, for 49.2% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum (42% previously
approved) to allow for a pool and pool decking addition to an existing single-
family dwelling.

One previously approved variance request (BOA#14-100065)

Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA#20-100078
Applicant/Owner:  Patricia Reilly
Agent: Joe Ofalt, Blue Haven Pools
Property Address: 1365 Seabreeze Avenue
Parcel ID: 179459-1024
Legal Description: Lot 12, Seabreeze Square
Current Zoning: RS-3
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
338(e)(1)e, for 39% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-338(e)(1)g,
for an accessory structure (existing shed) setback of 2.5 feet in lieu of 5 feet
minimum from an accessory structure to allow for a pool and paver patio
addition to an existing single-family dwelling.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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. Board of Adjustment

Agenda August 4, 2020

c.

Case Number: BOA#20-100079
Applicant/Owner: ~ David Amber

Property Address: 1238 Palm Circle

Parcel! ID: 177800-0010

Legal Description: Lot 7, Block 6, Pine Grove Unit 2

Current Zoning;:

Motion to Consider:

Miscellaneous Info;

RS-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
336(e)(1)e, for 50.1% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-336(e)(1)g,
for an accessory structure (pool coping) setback of 4 feet in lieu of 5 feet
minimum from a principal structure to allow for a pool and paver patio
addition to an existing single-family dwelling.

One previously approved variance request (BZA#46-92)

Notes:
d. Case Number: BOA#20-100080
Applicant/Owner:  Ruben Lavarias
Property Address: 667 12% Avenue South
Parcel ID: 176743-0120
Legal Description: Lot 9, Block 117, Oceanside Park
Current Zoning: RS-3
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
338(e)(1)e, for 42.8% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a
pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda August 4, 2020
e Case Number: BOA#20-100082
Applicant: Ryan Davis
Owner: Robert and Tanya Adams
Property Address: 745 Penman Road
Parcel ID: 177862-0010
Legal Description: Lot 11, Block 11, Pine Grove Unit 2
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
336(e)(1)c.2, for a northerly side yard setback of 9.7 feet and a southerly side
yard setback of 9.8 feet both in lieu of 10 feet minimum; 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for
a rear yard setback of 24.8 feet in lieu of 30 feet minimum; and 34-
336(e)(1)(e), for 42.8% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum (41% previously
approved) all to rectify non-conformities resulting from the construction of a
new single-family dwelling.
Miscellaneous Info:  One previously approved variance request (BOA#19-100023)
Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA#20-100083
Applicant/Owner:  Steve Cowperthwaite
Property Address: 438 and 472 6™ Avenue North
Parcel ID: 174200-0000
Legal Description: ~ Lots 4 and 5, less the west 6 feet of said Lot 5, Block 65, Pablo Beach
Improvement Company's Plat of Part of Northern Portion of Pablo Beach
Florida
Current Zoning: RM-1
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
339(e)(3)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 7.6 feet in lieu of 10 feet minimum to
allow for the conversion of two existing single-family dwellings into one
multiple-family dwelling.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests. One previously approved conditional use
request (PC#22-11)
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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1Boalrd of Adjustment

Agenda August 4, 2020

g. Case Number: BOA#20-100084
Applicant/Owner:  Joseph and Debra Nordt
Property Address: 1009 11% Street North
Parcel ID: 179162-0040
Legal Description: Lot 4, Block 63, Section “A” Jacksonville Beach
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)c.2, for a southerly side yard setback of 4.8 feet in lieu of 5 feet
minimum and 34-337(e)(1)(e), for 46.2% lot coverage in lieu of 35%
maximum to rectify non-conformities resulting from the construction of a new
single-family dwelling,
Miscelianeous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:
h. Case Number: BOA#20-100087
Applicant/Owner:  Chad Martin
Property Address: 2578 Homn Street
Parcel ID; 180855-0050
Legal Description: Lot 12, Block 3, Jacksonville Beach Heights
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 19.8 feet in lieu of 30 feet minimum
for an existing covered porch; 34-337(e)(1)e, for 50.2% lot coverage in lieu of
35% maximum; and 34-337(e)(1)g, for an accessory structure (pool coping)
setback of 3 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum from a principal structure to allow
for a pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling and
rectify an existing non-conformity.
Miscellaneous Info: One previously approved variance request (BOA#84-2000)
Notes:__

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda August 4, 2020

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT
The next scheduled meeting is Wednesday, August 19, 2020. There are eight scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should submit
the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the entrance of
the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286,26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (904) 247-6299, no
later than one business day before the meeting. If you plan on attending or presenting at the hearing then you may use this

website www.jacksonvillebeach.org/publichearinginfo for information concerning the hearing process. This information is
also available in the City Hall first floor display case.
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Hhi¥g(¥| APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE ~ BoaN.90/00077
HearnG Date_5 /4 |00

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment -
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11x17” rEaB\cr or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). R 2l E EVE D

3. I applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal),

5

Completed application. JUN -5 2000
APPLICANT INFORMATION ' :
Applicant Name: _ ("0, | Duzoen) Telephohb MY ING £ DEMELDPMENT
Mailing Address: _822 |l+th AyE = E-Mail: carlidurden® aol. com

slekealiue Peaest B 32250 | %04.472. 0415 (L)
Agent Name: o Ot Bue tlaved Brows Telephone: 904. ©2zo. 0090

Mailing Address: _2975 S¢  aiis Brame Bo. S - Sre 104 E-Mail: v e el ¢e
_sMowsaavae FL 32240

Landowner Name: _ Caey1 Thieogd Telephone: _9n 4 .449. 19499

Mailing Address: &2 (A Ay S E-Mail: carl: durden@ ael. cowm
_Jocxsaivue Roaeu P 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 823 |(AW ANE. S REH 174955 - 6090

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lot 9 B |59 PB & ¥5 13 &emanisne Pary.
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street -

parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

L) g, SIBTr 210 o - CondFa ret |5 )y oy

AFFIDAVIT

I_Capus Deosd , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursvant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

. (h:!i“ . Carli Durdepn : 4/:3/20
APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Swom to and signed before me this_18  day of ___AFR11. ,2020 by M_, who
{5 personally known g me or has produced as identification. ____
: e R. O st EXPIRES Oclober 02, 20
NOTARY P SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME - -
= - THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE - ]

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS-2 FLOOD ZONE: X

COoDE SECTION (s}: . i .

34-337(e)(1)e, for 49.2% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximumyto allow for a pool and pool decking
addition to an existing single-family dweliing. C-{f],-"/a previavsly apg roved)

-ANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107




YARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. 9‘ 0-100 9 ?
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
- of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below. .

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

NES TS 1S ad LDerS 126D, Nod »
COMNFcZ2retinlCy O

Special circum‘stagces and conditipns do not ECCEIVED
result from the actions of the applicant.

ND JUN -5 2000
Granting the variance will not confer upon FLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to )

other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same | “YE®
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance p
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure. Yes

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and | ~jeq
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3% STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



IEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hail

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107
Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonviliebeach.org

(eferenc v Pord:

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

5100077

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7011 1150 0000 9180 7430

May 21, 2014

Stephanie Groleau “& CQ?%?

823 16™ Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA# 14-100065
823 16™ Avenue South
(Lot 9, Block 159, Oceanside Park)

Dear Ms. Groleau,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 20, 2014, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e 34-337(e)(1)e, for 42% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum
To allow for improvements to a single family dwelling.
The Board Approved the request as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
hitp://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/buitding- ]
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development
or building permit applications. 'If you have any questions reganding this variance or
the permilting process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

Since rel?r

n Hays C
uilding Department




FAQIPOSED
MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF:

LOT 9, BLOCK 1589, OCEANSIDE PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 13 OF
THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROPOSED
IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS
LOT AREA = 6,250+ SQUARE FEET

DESCRIPTION SQUARE FEET
BUILDING AREA 1,850+
ENTRY 219+
FLATWORK 276+
POOL DECK 714%
A/C PAD(S) 184

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 3,077%
TOTAL DENSITY = 49.2%

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS
LOT AREA = 6,250% SQUARE FEET

DESCRIPTION SQUARE FEET
BUILDING AREA 1,850+
ENTRY 219+
FLATWORK 276+
A/C PAD(S) 18+

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2,363%
TOTAL DENSITY = 37.8%

F P 83}
NOTES: . gncE & yit

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE “X* PER FLOOD INSURANCE x('?'sﬂ
RATE MAP (FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY, CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH,

COMMUNITY Na. 120078, MAP/PANEL No. 12031C—-0419-J, U;_s.!)

REVISED NOVEMBER 2, 2018 x

ALL INTERIOR ANGLES SHOWN HEREON ARE AS FIELD E SOUT T)

MEASURED AND POSSESSED ENU ER PLA

ELEVATIONS SHOWN AS THUS (14.78) AND ARE BASED ON THE ,\ 6TH A A\IENUE P .
AN AB

NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM (N.AV.D.} OF 1988
89°'49°00"

TREE SIZE AND LOCATION ARE MEASURED 8Y DBH (DIAMETER
BREAST HEIGHT) APPROXIMATELY 48 INCHES ABOVE GROUND RMERL
(F 0 80"11'00"

P
<
—0
[enjin 8
ol

NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE BY PLAT
N.T.S. DENOTES NOT TO SCALE
ALL LOTS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN BLOCK 158

—t/— DENOTES 6' WOOD FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED
—\/— DENOTES &' VINYL FENCE EXCEFPT AS NOTED CERTIFIED TO:

THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON
THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF CARLI AND JAMES DURDEN

DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
i REVISED 04/13/2020 TO ADD PROPOSED POOL AREA AND IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

1 | hereby certify that this‘,,aijr\s'fe‘j‘;}?tﬁ'ets the

s minimum technlcal‘stnggﬁdsﬂ %Q{"‘t forth by
the Florida Boord of\hghd' 'Slifygyats, pursuant to
D URDEN $ Section 472.027 frbts}c@’tﬁwmsf’op,d Chapter "ECEIVED
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. 517 Florida Afninialeatiff, Coslehs 2.0 0009
985 11TH AVENUE SOUTH 847071
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250 | A e JUN =5 2020
(904) 853-6822 FAX 853-6B825 AR5 i TP ,
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696 L : S oo 5 PLANNING & DEVELOP
L S
SURVEYOR'S NOTE: : ' “,, TEp L. ap @
T e v BOPgEN SURVEYNG AND. BAPPING. NG WAKE No CERTACAToNs ~ SIONED ___ APRIL 07,2020, /0 -
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF SCALE: 1" = 20

EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF-WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS,
RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE, WORK ORDER NUMBER: 20134 B _ 9 6 47

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.

NT



Child Safety Mathod;
___Pool area to be screened
—Peal area to be Fenced
_X _Child Safety Fence
—_Door and Window Alarms OR
Poolside Alarm
Gates to be self-closing and seif-latching
WET DOWN GUNITE TWICE DAILY
FOR SEVEN DAYS
HU.C.

o Floor relurn
—fie- \Aall retumn
— Spa jet
- Cleaner line
1] 320 ight
 C—= Drain
@]  Skimmer
Deck drain
0 Elevation
P/ Property line
@®  AZAValve

LEGEND

—W

ACCESS THROUGH
ALLEY from 9" STREET

Bullnose paver cpoing

SCALE: 1/8"=1'0"

Brick paver dack w/

Color logic 320

23

29
NOTE:
All writlen measunements ang
to finished product.

I.E. Deck measurements are to
water, not coping

Tablst Feader

Salt Chiorinator

Smart Guard

Qzona (LP for Ulira Pure}

use black grout,
draln, fittings

Directions To Site:
From St Johns Bluff Rd {20 mins):

S on St Johns Biuff Rd to Beach Blvd. Turn L on Beach Bivd.

Turn Ron 9" St. S.
Go 1.1miand turn L on 16" Ave Sto 823 on L

Contact Carli:

€'dia spa elevated 12°
4 jets, color logic 320 light
18" tiled spiliway

94' child safety fence

Color logic 320

2" stop depth &
8' .
X
Pool eq ¥

Az

&o—— 6" brick paver step

ale || ak riser by BHP
h £II _“-
10 0
o
—
Existing residence

004-449-1449

Designed by:Joe Ofalt

BLUE HAEN

TSR | Since 1954 | T

CPC 1456785
GENERAL POOL SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. WIDTH: 14 MAX. LENGTH: 29'
PERIMETER: 74 SURFACE AREA: 327 SF
POOLDEPTHS: 3 f TO 6 ft
Excavamioy Calloms: 9784 NG
;;;%VE ;l-‘j:‘:’a“’m TYPE: Brick Paver 7105Q. FT.

COLOR: _Bamboo-CCll pattem-Stabll
RISERS: 6"x10' Brick Paver

REMOVE STUMPS: One-24" cal.
REMOVE FENCE: _Homeowner

REPLACE FENCE: _Homeowner TOP EXISTING: _ None sQ, FT,
REMOVE CONCRETE: _Homeowner  5Q. FT. pgck DRAINS: Decco 40 LF
FOOTERS. __ None LF
PLUMBING LF
FILTER RUN: __27' Suc Pipe; 2.5 EQUIPMENT
RETURNLINES: 5 Pipe: 2.0 ;lllJ'Ia%RHgPE: _?.asrl ggge 5 2225
WATER FEATURE; None e 3
CHLORINATOR: Salt chlerinator
ELECTRICAL flﬁc\;';lgIZER' Nona
S : Colorlogie320 = QTY: __ 2 _
GUNITE WATER FEATURE: _None
SWIM-OUT/LOVESEAT: 4'x 18 BOOSTER PUMP: None
EXT. 2nd STEP: Nona HEAT PUMP;_ None SIZE:__None

SUN LEDGE yes. SIZE _4%6' DEPTH_2"atep
RBB. _0 IN X 0 FT

. Haywerd : NA
HEATER aywa BTU: 250k m

OTHER: _94'
R.B.B. 0 IN X 0 FT
RBB. 0 IN X 1] FT SPA
COPING S1ZE: 6&'dia elevated 12"
» “ - 1
TYPE_Bullnose Bgcraver -BaMBO0___ py MBING RUN: _40
TYPE: Jewel Noce-FLOJWLNOCE-MastarTile NUMBER OF JETS: _4
OTHER: Use black grout BLOWER HP: _1.5
LIGHT: 320 coler loglc
INTERIOR FINISH SPA SPILLWAY: 16" tllad
OTHER:

TYPE: Sun Stone
COLOR: _Black Pearl
ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS: 1184’ child safety fence installed

o col

YN DAL
AT T
Jtt—5—2070

PLANKINGS ¥ WWYETOPoNT

Job# _ 20043

Name: Cari and James Durden

Address: 823 16" Ave S City:

Second Phone:

Jacksonville Beach  Zip:_32250

Primary Phone: _804-449-1449
Email: _caridurden@aol.com

Lot_8 Block: 58  County: Duval  ___ Pb/Pg_8M3

Oceanside Park

Subdivision:




CBEXISTING

LOT 9, -BLOCK ‘15Y; OCEANSIDE PAEKR. A :
A4S BEOORDES 5& JSID, , ACCORDING
RECORDS OF DUVAL.

BLOCK 159

WNFORLATIONAL PURPOSES O

MAP_SHOWING SURVEY OF
el oo, T o e
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12" ALLEY
S0.0(PLAT) S50.3(FM)
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AU A pPT ICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo.20- 100073
BEACH HearING DaTe_ 5] <[ 207

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on lf“x17:,page1; or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). J -5 Ao

5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: _TFhrricia. Rau_u Telephone: j_oA .249. 194
Mailing Address: MM E-Mail: att. et

904- 472. 6416(°E"‘->

Agent Name: MmiTelephone 904. ezo .0090

Mailing Address: _2278 Sr baws BPioer Bp.S. St [(O7 E-Mail: MMQ%M\M
Jackeeu e P So24¢

Landowner Name: _ FAwica Reiry ) Telephone: _904- 249.1{94
Mailing Address: _ 1365 Seapeeze AVE _ E-Mail: _ngéhig_ﬂm_
| —cacksaivia e Bgaet P 32250 0

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: | 3¢5 SEnRereze ME . _PE# 179459 - 1024
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): LoT 2. PR 4| Pg 23 Srafeerze Spaer s

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).
1 WIDERSI - T el A 35
= 22.39

_REuEsSTIg & V% CollragE

AFFIDAVIT

1, TR ia ; being first duly swormn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksor{ville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application

are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

acca N Ree \\\J 3.9\-20

PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

APPLICANT SIGNATURE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Sworn to and signed before me this 21 _ day of Moces| ,2020 by a‘mq_;\ B Ly . who

is pefsonally knowmyo me or has produced as identification.

: I Q . o g Farndo
YP NATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME {Affix Notary Scal Above)
e 1

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS-3 FLOOD ZONE: X
CoDE SECTION (s #

34-338(e)(1)e, for 39% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-338(e)(1)g, for an accessory
structure (existing shed) setback of 2.5 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum from an accessory structure to
allow for & pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling.

_ANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3™ STREET PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAx (904)247-6107
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VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo. 91’ } (“ 00 W
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-

scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
- of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to | (gs
other parcels of land, structures or buildings ae sl e L

in the same zoning district.

THIS 15 Al MADEESKI2ED ,

CEORIVED

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

. JUN -5 2020

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENY

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to ND
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same | Y%
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
‘that will make possible the reasonable use of

the parcel of land, building or structure. Nes

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and | NES
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-

cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3% STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



MAP SHOWING SITE PLAN OF:

LOT 12, SEABREEZE SQUARE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 41, PAGE 23 OF THE
CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
N
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(18.67) x(18.71) RATE MAP (FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY, CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH,
COMMUNITY No. 120078, MAP/PANEL No. 12031C—0419—J,
E AVEN U E REVISED NOVEMBER 2, 2018
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IMPERVIOUS _CALCULATIONS

LOT AREA = 7,500+ SQUARE FEET LOT AREA = 7,500+ SOUARE FEET BREAST HEIGHT) APPROXIMATELY 48 INCHES ABOVE GROUND
i ING RESTRICTION LINE (B.R.L) BY PLAT
DESCRIPTION SQUARE FEET DESCRIPTION SQUARE FEET 20" BULD BRL)
BUILDING AREA 18002 T e F.F.E. DENOTES FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
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A/C PAD(S) i PATRICIA REILLY DUVAL COUNTY. FLORIDA

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2,425+
TOTAL DENSITY = 32.3%

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2,928+
TOTAL DENSITY = 39.0%

| hereby certify that this survey meets the
minimum tachrﬂcal sta durds as setforth by

the Florida Bo%?d’ d Surveyors. pursuanty: tECElVED

D U R D E N I 5 Section 472, ‘{\k"% : ﬁé&y}esfurfd%ChaptarP(ﬁcR:SL D

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. L F'°"'f.-.
JUN -9 2020

i 985 11TH AVENUE SOUTH
Pt 20-100078

JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
G & DEVELOPMENT

?

(904) 853—-6822 FAX 853-6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

i i Rsﬁimta EURVEYBB:“h 470
YRy 2 A Bgﬂ@‘fouppsm oy
SURVEYOR'S NOTE: 4‘:" {:}u a.l:i.. Yo )

" \" \
THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND SIGNED AP ILfG '0"'% &
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS i
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF SCALE: " Y e LTI LA
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS--OF--WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, . :
RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR-MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE. WORK ORDER NUMBER: 20117

C—-1839

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.




'MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF:

LOT 12, SEABREEZE SQUARE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 41, PAGE 23 OF THE
CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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| CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFiCATION: RS"1 FLOOD ZONE:
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34-336(e)(1)e, for 50.1% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-336(e)(1)g, for an accessory

structure (pool coping) setback of 4 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum from a principal structure to allow
for a pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling.




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circum$tanc
the literal enforcemeni of the provisions of the LDC would rg

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order 1o authorize
ferms of this code, the Beard of Adjustment must find that
have been met. To assist the Board in making Lhis finding,
blanks on the form below,
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REFELENLE  BOR 20100079 40

Regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment held on Tuesday,
October 6, 1992 at 7:30 P.M. in the Council Chqmbers of the

Community Center Building.

Call to order The meeting was called to order by Chairman Ted Sorensen.
Roll Call Present: Brad Corwin, Randall P. Deloach, Bobby Jolley, Ted
Sorensen

Absent: Guy (raig
Also present was J. lLawrence Cocper, Building Official.
Approve minutes The minutes of the previous meeting were approved as written.

6-92 Nethery Eiizabeth Nethery, 1238 Palm Circle North, variance request for
corner side setback of 2' in ‘lieu of 20' required.

Motion to appr. Mr. Jolley moved to approve for a screen porch only, seconded
by Mr. Corwin.

Allen Boone was present and stated that they had a contractor

to build this screen room and thought that he obtained the
proper permits. They did not know until after it was finished
that there was no permit. Lee Amonette came by one day and then
they received the letter from the city. It is 27' from the edge
of the road.

No one in the audience wished to speak on'thig matter.

Mr. Corwin stated that Mr. Boone is upset and his mother-in-
law is upset. The contractor is at fault.

Mr. Sorensen told Mr. Boone to get a permit and get with the
Building Official on the contractor.

Vote to appr. Vote resulted in all ayes.

47-92 Watson William L. Watson, 2103 South 2nd Street, variance request for
side setback of 6' in lieu of 10' required to construct deck on
second floor.

Motion to appr. Mr. Jolley moved to approve for second floor deck only, seconded
by Mr. DeLoach.

Mr. Watson stated he is replacing some old wood on an existing
second floor deck on the north side and would like to extend
this deck by 4'. They have twin boys and need the room. The
neighbors do not object.

No one in the audience wished to speak on this matter.
Mr. Corwin asked Mr. Watson if this would be living space.

Mr. Watson said they would be able to enjoy the sun. The 4 x 4
supports would be slanted in to the building.

- -~ ] L] L I ] L] * e e =n
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BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOTS 7, BLOCK 6, PINE GROVE UNIT 2, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17,
PAGE 18, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO:

DAVID SAMUEL MARION AMBER

T atps T ow

| $
PLANN\NG & DEVELOPN\EN ;‘/

] EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT

BENCHMARK
SET NAL & DISK

ELEVATION= 15,20
NAVD 1985

,\t‘:
-

65.00' (PLAT)

PALM CIRCLE

(70" RICHT OF WAY)
N 89707'00" €
N B907'32" E

N qi
\‘,d’ o

65.02° (MEASURED)
—e

)
n;
7

S 89°06'51" W

LB 5146
A 4500 (PLAT) T 'k’% ,y PR R \a
w
1B 3572 b )
»
LoT 7 )
BLOCK & z
& 1
o
T B Py
— 2 9.8'— a
] i ~~COVERED" T ° o
L o ‘ - owy 437 |8 2
5 =) 230 bl
—u W<
<o g
i= . . -
9. ® Qg
S 3 TWO STORY c 2
o 25 FRAME =
< R POSTED #1238
=
O LOT &
x — 4 BLOCK 6
o >
Ll.'o
e LOT 8 S S
e BLOCK 6 &7 V. =
- == 4 16.5 o
= N ~ 1. S8
= D0 Pr\llg\, M . 1.5 1524l T
<L [=Rr| s%,.xz _ 18,3 ‘_',ﬁ “ )
e B - N CVERET e~ [5% I & 2
=gk Y Lo i il B <
S0 L_as = AT =148
=S W't Py e &
= % V t20
3 >
PRDE&SE’ ;"? y F .
i PROPOSED é ;
LOT AREA = 7152.60 SQUARE FEET é ) POOL *
F%
H T 5 UTIUTY
FOUNDATION = 2025.75 SQUARE FEET (2B.3%) . _._e'- K 1.2 > EASEMENT
PATIOS = 461,37 SQUARE FEET (6.5%) S T Y T - T T Ta X1
A/C PADS = 1B.00 SQUARE FEET (0.3%) : I
DRIVEWAY = 454,57 SQUARE FEET (6.3%) — e e e e e —— - —
TOTAL = 3582.60 SQUARE FEET (50.1%)

65.01' (MEASURED)

LOT 9 I ' (PLAT) LOT 1
S BSO07 00" W 65.00" (
BLOCK 6 BLOCK &
LOT 10
BLOCK 6
LEGEND:
O msetiz2 Pelpe PC = POINT OF CURVATURE ~rnss = EXSTING ALOW UINE
po m“l% 5{% ('I.'JR\%NMP[PE PT = PONT OF TANGENCY N (DIRECTION}
ND ™~
(UNLESS DTUERWEE NotED) 1T &JO:“;’A?JREWSE y = EXISTING ELEVATIONS

M= 4'x4" CONCRETE MONUMEMT PCC = POINT OF COMPOUND

A/C = AR CONDITIONER SURvATURE .(ﬁ- PROFOSED ELEVATIONS
e oo (& - concrene &
NOTES: L REVISIONS
1. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE ____PLAT __ BEARING OF S _00'53'00" E ALONG THE

EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SUBJECT PARCEL DATE DESCRIPTION
2. BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THE CAPTIONED LANDS LE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE __ 7 X " . AS SHOWN ON THE 7-26-16 UPDATE

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAP DATED NOVEMBER 02, 2018, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120077, PANEL . 0417 J 313-20 SITE PLAN
3. THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL EASEMENTS & RIGHTS OF WAY AS PER RECORDED PLAT &/0R TILE COMMITMENT OR

OTHER DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY CLIENT, IF SUPPLIED. UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, NO OTHER TITLE VERIFICATION

HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED,
4 THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL
JOB # 26041—1B | DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: 2-3-2015 | SCALE: 1" = 20’

Ray Thompson

SURVEYING, Inc.

|Going the DISTANCE for Youl

1825 University Boulevard West

[

Jacksonville, Florida 32217
{Phone) 904-448-5125
(Fax} 904-448-5178

\
\

CERTIFICATE
! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY

5/

REGISTERED SUR

LAND SURVEYS o]

CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS

$4DE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
SCT FORTH BY THE FLORIDA

.Aéra__. g

bt ErvetC

A RAYMOND THOMPS(S
EXOR AMDHAPPER 146 STATE OF FLORIDA
GENSE, BUSINESS M3/ 7469

e TV Ty




F0-100079

Evishng
MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF
LOTS 7, BLOCK 6, PINE GROVE UNIT 2, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17,
PAGE 18, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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JUL 29 2020

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Petition of Support

In Support of Reguest for Variance
Applicant Legislation
David Amber City of Jacksonville Beach
1238 Palm Cir Land Development
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjusiment
Background
The petition is in support of homeowner David Amber residing al address
1238 Palm Cir Jax Beh Fl 32250 177800-0010 request of variance 1o exceed the 35% lot coverage as outlined in Article 6, Section 6.6 “variances” to

build a residential

R

immin

estin rign

! including coping an

rd

around peol.

Seeking approval for 50.1% coverage to inslall inground swimming pool with paver deck.

Mm
Name

(

Address Phonc or Email Date Si nan.m:
= 1256 Palm Cir, Jacksonville Beach, | 77 80 S [L%€) 12 pozo .
H(sz;// (X ~[{FL 32250 j v 27575 .Hu-h.nwr 12 ///
229 7h Ave N, .lncksuuwllc ; :
Ry 00\ A i G TR
1220 Palm Cir, Jacksonville Beach, . .
i\'\r Tauf M/ FL 32250 "{OL{— LoF-yYLs 7 l:" 2020 '/u[‘_{;_\_;!f—:)‘ . L
T - 1221 7 Ave N, Jacksonville | . i 7
H;T uj}‘,\u e Beach, FL 32250 At - 15 5-wteR |7 7 2402020 ci’;b‘f e
8 , g 1210 Paim Cir, Jacksonvillc Beach, .
— ALz \} W { FL 32250 Yo} { “ﬂf/ i 00 7‘)/?/__ _‘}/
1301 Palm Cir, Jacksenville Beach, [Jolf F{& OFF P _
Joshva W e 1f I\ FL 32250 f e 1y now |- e o
1231 Paim Cir, Jacksonville Beach, 595735 -39 - < .
Nag b/ A T el A WO B
L TF VA &?z;?t‘)n Cir, Jacksomsille Beach, | 1/ 157 299 7, 10 12020 ,\7A
- - 1213 Palm Cir, Jacksonvilic Beach, f
L and Whi [mme QoA o7 7 11> 2o \Y\\,«ﬂ/\v Q<
/ 12020 \y




)
ﬁgﬂ“ﬁ”ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE soano, A0 ~-100 08D
HEARING DATE 82 Y ’ 20270
This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack:

sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Yariances. The Placning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustent
a1 their earliest meeting following approprizte public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing end a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all exls‘.\‘u

e, TCEIVED

2. Survey, plat or new site plan showing all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the drawing, fo scale (IBn
x 17" paper or smaller).

3. Proofof ownership (copy of deed or current propesty tax nofification).
4. Copy of any previous variance and/or conditional use approval letters. - 8 ‘)020
5. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. ! -
6. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.60 (due at the time of application submittal).
7. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: Rb{gg\! LAY 6(" A< Telephone: 70 '7( - 2" "/ - ‘7[ 9 ‘?l
Mailing Address: _ @7 [ZTH AVE. S, E-Mail; vA /0. corf
Agent Name: N/A Telephone:
Mhailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: _ /Y / A Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other proféssionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property and Real Estate Number: = 17 3~ 0120
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 67 9 HT. P S/H= 'Y
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback af 171t in lieu of 20f, lot coverage, reduce required off-

strect parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).
_IMNSTALL HUAFP % 200 LU [

AFFIDAVIT g9
I, Ruden D WW&L.bdngﬁmmlymm,ammdlmapplﬁngiggmim;mmthmﬁde
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
thisapplicaﬁm,ﬂnmbmiﬂcdbwndmymneyandoﬁumppkmmimydmmmtsaﬂaﬂwdbmdmadepm‘tofﬂnisapplicaﬁma:e
truemdmmmtoﬁ:ebestofmyknuwledgcmdbcﬁeﬁmnhamae,lmdastandtlmtﬁu’lumtombmitmmmmfmnaﬁmasm-
qlestedabovcmaybegmmdsfordmialafmyreq:estmdfambmq:mthxildingpmrﬁtapﬁiwﬁm

- Rueew . phvaesss 514/ =0
APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
__i day of

This instrument was acknowledged before me by means of mphysicnl presence ot CJonline notarization, this
m o L3020, by émag L GAd Oyl 9 who is personally known to me or

produced ! as identification.
AR Pa,% JULIETT MANZANO

M o7/ ‘pwg"."'g* Commisslon # GG 165256
=]

R3PS ExphesApr 3, 2022

_NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE % S
LU A ETT MNPV 2470 Forns"  BondedToruBodge Koty furvcns
FRINT NOTARY NAME (Affix Notary Seal Above)
TH:S BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS-3 FLoob ZONE: M

SECTION (s}
gg?g%(?a‘i(?)eﬁor 42.8% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a pool and paver patio

addition to an existing single-family dwelling.

NG AND DEVELOEMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3™ STREET  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. 9“0 ~[000%D

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?} Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.




SR RECE et
MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF
LOT 9, BLOCK 117, OCEANSIDE PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8,

PAGE 13 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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3. NORTH PROTRACTED FROM PLAT.

4. INTERIOR ANGLES SHOWN AS PER FIELD SURVEY.
5. BENCHMARK: FOUND NAIL IN WOOD POWER POLE :
SOUTHWEST PROPERTY CORNER 17° NORTH 12TH AVENUE =
SOUTH AND 75' EAST OF CENTERLINE 7TH STREET SOUTH. THIS-SURYEY, WAS MADEZBDR: THE-BENEFIT OF
ELEVATION 12.61 (NAVD 1988) RUBENT"D =L AVARIAS; 'ANGELA LAVARIAS; ANGEL OAK
MORTGAGE' SODNTIONS, LLC: ST JOHNS LAW GROUP
AND* FIGE
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE "X" .

WANAYIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY.
o - ‘e Eh <
(AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD) AND "X" (SHADED)

X
Ly f@ o : ?' -
AS VWELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD CHe FAs £y .
INSURANCE RATE MAP No, 12031C0419J, REVISED '
NOVEMBER 2, 2018 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WOT VALD WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA

DONN 'W. BOATWRIGHT, P.SM.
REWSE CERTWICATIONS- SEPT 6, 2019

FLA.LIC..SURVEYOR 'AND MAPPER No. LS 3295
DD STASED SELOF AR REveE CeRnincA Tows-. Aveust & aor3 FLA! LJC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
CHECKED BY: BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
DRAWN BY: CL 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE
FILE # 2019-927-4

DATE: JUNE 25, 2019
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET_1_OF 1




LOT 9, BLOCK 117, OCEANSIDE PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8,
PAGE 13 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORD

S OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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1. THIS IS A TOPOGRAPHIC. SURVEY. 1 zth A PAVED PUBLIC ROAD
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DRAWN BY: ___SWC_ o R
FILE § __2020-0802 JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241—8550 1 OF t_
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S APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE soane. A0 (000 89\

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required docoments, for all fequests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances, The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found o be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustmeat
at their earliest meeting folowing appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for seview, public hearing and a decision,

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past,tga@.pg]qppr r
years, All propesed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks ﬁ'gw@rl V i D
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)

BEACH

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written suthorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (duc at the time of application submittal). JUM 15 2020
5. Completed application, ;
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: RyanDavis Telephone: (S0R) BIHHMPRS & DEVELOPMENT
Mailing Address: 1131 Miramar Avenue E-Mail:yan.davis@mypiperhomes.com _
Jacksonville, Fi_ 32207
Agent Name: Ryan Davis __Telephone: {904) 537-3406
Mailing Address: 1131 Miramar Avenue E-Mail: lyan.davis@myplperhomes.com
Jacksonville, FL 32207
Landowner Name: Rob & Tanya Adams Telephone: (804} 631-3564
Mailing Address: 745 Penman Road E-Mail; robsvir@hotmall.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL32250
Please provide the name, sddress and telephone number for any other land use, environmentsl, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper
VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estatc Number: /45 Penman Road / 177862 0010
Legal description of property (Attach copy of decd): PIE@SE See atached.
Description of requested variance (example: front yard sethack of 17ft in liey of 208, Iot coverage, reduce required off-strect
parking spaces, efr.) {Attach a sepamate sheet if necessary).
We request a reduction in the rear yard sstback In appx. 25' from 30; and &n Increase in total ot coverage fo 42 8%,

AFFIDAVIT

1, Ryan Davis , being first duly swomm, attest that 1 am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Secﬁan&.ﬁoflhc]ucksunvilchmhlandDevelopmthoda for the property described shove; that afl answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundry survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application

mtueandaccwatctothebcsmfugrknuwledyandbelicﬁﬁmhnrmm,[lmdcrsmdmatfnihnelnsubmitammhformaﬁon
as requested above may be grounds furderﬁalufmyrequstandlorsubwqumtbuiidingpmnitappﬁmﬁom.

Ryan Davis bit~fzo
APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DA
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Sworn to and signed before me this_{ 2~ day of v o, , 202 by SS,.:_., Diie . who
is personally known to me or hes produced a8 ideatification,

SEYAELTL Buagel Notary Servicay

s Sl
S, JOHN ENARD!
,__Jﬁl E ﬂ /1 ! ' . w + Cummission# GG 106787
[ 1 . =
ARY C SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME "‘:"& el Expires hay 25, 2021

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS-1 FLOOD ZONE:
gﬂi’i’géﬂ{?%‘%’, for a northerly side yard of 9.7 feet and a southerly side yard sethack of 9.8 feet both
in lieu of 10 feet minimum; 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 24.8 feet in lieu of 30 fest
minimum; and 34-336(e)(1)(e), for 42.8% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum (41% previously
approved) all to rectify non-conformities resulting from the construction of a new single-family dwelling.

X

T 1
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3% STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards

scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standa

not permitied in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose.
trary to the public interest

Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
when owing to special circumstances or conditions;

the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances.
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that

In order to authorize any variance from the terms
the following criteria have been met. To assist the

the literal enforcement of

Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?]  Circumstances/ Explanation
. Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- Yes The":'-r:; 6; !lely mt:lgﬂﬂtliit tl’?te at the front of tthe
. . : property, in order to protect, it was necessary to
1ng or structure, which are not apphc?bl.e to slightly move the the driveway into the property
other parcels of land, structures or buildings slightly.
i the same zoning district. REAER/ED
Special circumstances and conditions do not T
result from the actions of the applicant. Yes The tree was existing.
JUN 15 2020
BLANNING & DEVEL
Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied Yes ;29 f{!;eigtf}‘boggg ':.Olmes r;" E;long fintwaighgemtset at
. - ' from the et. In order to match the stree!
by the comprehensive pl.an.and this code to scaps, it is necessary to shift towards the rear
other parcels of fand, buildings, or struc- property line.
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de- Yes The street and neighbors will benefit greatly from
. . . the large mature tree remaining, and public safety
ane the applicant of rights co!_nmonly eén-~ will be enhanced with the maintaining of the circular
joyed by other parcels of land in the same driveway on Penman Road. Many neighboring
zoning district, and would work an unneces- properties have circular drives for the same reason.
sary hardship.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of | ygq Please see existing as-built survey.
the parcel of land, building or structure.
Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, [ yes Granting this variance would be very much
and policies of the comprehensive plan and in keeping with the existing character of
thts Code and will not adversely affect adja-~ the surrounding homes.
cent Jand.
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3® STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  Fax (904) 247-6107

BOAN0. 20000 P

of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
rds of the LDC, except that a height variance is

ENT



DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

JACKSONVILLE

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2676 7226

BEACH |
oot 2} HLECORY

April 4, 2019
Jacksonviile Beach

City Hall | Rick Woods | p\( 3000 0080

ACW Holdings
14 North Third Street 11732 Beach Boulevard

Jacksonville Beach Jacksonville, FL 32246

FL 32250
RE: BOA# 19-100023

745 Penman Road
Fax: 904.247.6107 (Lots, 10 and 11, Block 11, Pine Grove Unit 2}

Phone: 904.247.6231

Planning@jaxbchfl.net
Dear Mr. Woads,

www.Jacksonvlliebeach.org The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 2, 2019, to consider ACW Holdings’ application
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» Section 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet -
required; and
+ Section 34-336(e}(1)e., for lot coverage of 41%, in lieu of 35% maximum;

The Board approved the request as presented.

To allow construction of a new single-family dwelling, on lot 11.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is availabfe in our office or online at
hitp://www.jacksonvillebeach. org/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when submitting any future deveiopment or
building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding any information contained
in this letter, please feel free to calf me at (804) 247-6235,

Sincerely,

Ao & JosB

George Knight
Building Official
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF LOT 11, BLOCK 11
AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF PINE GROVE UNIT 2

RECORDEDINH.ATBODKW.PAGEWOFWEUJRREIHITPUBUCRECOF&)SDFDUVALDOUNW,HMDA.

| o I

S &

g w5 e

=9 W3 B VERED AT | B LU = [
w - : =3 R

w

174
GRAPHIC SCALE

i g -] 10 2 1
g ol Ry

) FRAME
S  #745 PENMAN ROAD

NESSIOUE 110.00'(P)
NBIBI

NBISI'OOUE  110.00°(u)
SA¥SF00W  10.00°F)

(IN FEET) ’
SCALE: 1"=20" y & FFE=14.70 y
u b
"\%\ fﬂ, e
P k-]
4.4 o 137 5
'b_ y o u
ar 3| ay = o
M WA ER PLAT T BRL FER RAT L
PPERVIOUS 107 COVERAGE ' -
TOTAL LOT= 7,149 SF {0.16 ACRES)
Impazvuous AREA= 3,062 S l
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE=42.8% LF! mg ). SSTIOME 8495(N) ta i SETAE_5550) o2 1
Ezfm : i SOEIVWE 3744
m ” 3
arbar : Ej ‘
_P T N
g . = ___CECRIVED
PIPER HOMES STRICTURE s 30"/ 0089"
I L PENMAN ROAD (100° R/W) S5 2020

T mummmumruuummmm EXCERT STORM DRAINAGE PWE,
HOT LOCATED OR Sntmet.

FLOU0 ZOWE “X™ AS SCAUED FROM THE FEMA

% * ?“mm“&‘?mﬁ?‘m‘”ﬂ“wﬁé‘m DATED HOVEUEER 2, 2618, PLANNING & ﬁ)EVELOPMENT

3. BEARMUS AND CISTANCES SHOWN THus: mmmmmmtmmuﬁm
MMMWmmmmmmmm
LEGEND

me on ™ L -
4 Mo ABSTRACT oF EASDIENTS FURNISHED TO US FUR THIS SURVEY. m:ﬁmmmm(ﬁmlh
"a BUZONS RESTRCTION UNES (BRL) WERE SPELYED BY CUENT, ‘

SET 1/2° ROM PPE OR ROD (L8 1704)

UAPFER, mwmm‘msmvmmsmmmnmum

OFNGIAL RECORDS BOOK O VOLLE

L
o
&mnmmmmmmmuwummamm R/ RIGHT OF WAY
R
w

Surveyed and Prepared By:
RICHARD P, Florida
CLARSON AND ASSOCIATES, INC. [

Prufesslonal Surveyors and Mappers

1643 Naido Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32207
Fhone: 8043962623 Waebsite: clarsonf.com

-Pmtﬂly&uVeyhgh]:dmvﬂemdNnrﬂsmtﬂoﬂdadmlﬂsz-
1 i Al .- e b — i
Si\Subclvisions\Duvel County\Pina Grove\Unht 2\Biock 11\19—033 Lot 11\Gwg\FIRAL SURVEY.dwg




UURIYIS A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo, 20 00 05

HEARING DaTE_% -4 3020

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Asticle 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for & variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request wilt schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of aq‘ CL@E"TVE D

provements.
Survey, plat or new site plan showing all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the drawing, to scale (on 11"
% 17" paper or smaller).

BEACH

NG

-3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). JUN 11 2020
4. Copy of any previous variance and/or conditional use approval letters.
. 5. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
- 6. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal),
7. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION
’ o - .
Applicant Name: 44 !7: Telephone: _(0 b5 . bbcj -bL ﬁ 2
Mailing Address: 402 (s E-Mail: STEVC ¢ > MIRCobtf ¢ it
Jax &ch, FL I8
Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: 50—“1-(” . Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

ARIANCE DATA | QE:H: | 0- 0000
TS e V1420

Street address of property and Real Estate Number: \-Mj

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): tg‘ ;', ‘dl-f'ﬂi 14: Q:(;aunz St (PN
Jg?_ﬁ lot coveraga reduce required 0ff-

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 178 in 1|
street parking spaces, etc. ) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary)

NS elll Niw AZTS  is] A <!
NP oWl gy Mot '* AR m
LsetnFAlhnoa) | Craist DG
AFFIDAVIT
I gm .+, being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pu:smnttoArhcle

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land evelopment Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplemeniary documents attached to and made part of this application are
true and accurale to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, [ understand that failure to submit accurate information as re-

quﬁt@d abo y be grounds ial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.
3[\} /€ ( %5{2 Zlhod i
APPLIC IGN'ATURE ' PRINT APPLICANT N.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
‘ ’ day of

This ingtrument was ncknuwlcd ed bcfo by means hysical presence orDonlmc notarization, this
_(E_QJT who is personally known to me or
produccd

! as identifidation.
Cynthia-Young-

m/ 1= 70, Notary Public

fgn\% .

W i 5. State of Florida

Y ] Mot My Commigsion Expires 10/05/2020

PRINTNOTARY NAME Commigslon No. 36480 | (Affx Noary Sal Above)

'THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RM-1 FLoonzowz: X Shaded

ConE SECTION (?: ) - .
34-339(e)(3)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 7.6 feet in lieu of 10 feet minimum to allow for the

conversion of two single-family dwellings into one multiple-family dwelling.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*” STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. 90 / DOU& 3

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would!téstilt fir! Wid&2 and un-

necessary hardship.

) . CJUN 11 2020
Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the followin% criteria

have been met. To assist the Board in making thid H’ﬂ{‘dME,GpFéPs%V&;fﬁ 1N e

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist .
. . U e Z pupmciten i eaiteg,
which are peculiar to the parcel of land | &S 0N Pecpalr{ . THE VAIF wE LVE

building or structure, which are not applica- Lite s
) ; Yept bty ey oral
ble to other parcels of land, structures or ” d,,"ﬂ&ﬁgm% MU)bLqu"O(— -,1.;,;'

buildings in the same zoning district. zi;mo'; 1= (%qw ﬁ e Z smitopdeas
IS H. 4 =

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.
Yo

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to \, 5%
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same \IVS
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure. \[“J'S

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and Yb‘$
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*° STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



JAE[(S[]NV"_LE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

FikE COPY

BEACH
Cityof | January 13, 2012 ﬂﬂc D0 A &0‘/000 £3

tf] sGi

e Beach i
Jacksonvllle Beac Steve Cowperthwaite

City Hall 133 East Maxwell Street
11 North Third Street | Lakeland, FL 33803

Jacksonville Beach

FL 32280 RE:  Planning Commission Case PC#22-11 (11-100191)

438 North 6™ Avenue

Conditional Use application for a proposed single-family dweiling located in
gl T a Residential Multiple-Family: RM-1 zoning district.

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

Phone: 904.247.6231

Mr. Cowperthwaite,

www jacksonvillebeach.org The Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, January 9, 2012,
to consider your application for conditional use approval for a proposed single-
family dweiling located in a Residential, Multiple-Family: RM-1 zoning district,
pursuant to Section 34-339(d)(12) of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development

Code. The request was approved unanimously.

Should you have any additional questions relative to this matter, please feel free
to contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

O 7

Permit Specialist




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF ]DF{‘()POS{-ED_

LOTS 4 AND 5, LESS THE WEST 6.0 FEET OF SAID LOT 5, BLOCK 65, PABLO BEACH IMPROVEMENT
COMPANY'S PLAT OF PART OF NORTHERN PORTION OF PABLO BEACH FLORIDA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 5, PAGE 66 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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JBAE%N&{E APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE soano. A0 ~100 0 B2
DA

HEARING DATE _§- l g | 20 270
This torm ig intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for oll requests for vasiances from the requireniciits of the City of T8k

sonville Beach Land Devclopment Code, Article 6, Scction 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Devclopment 1ircctor will evaluate an applicatinn
¥or a varlance for suificicroy within five (5) days of reccipn 9o application ia found to be camplete, the Jackranvitlc Neach Noard of Adjammicint

al their enrliest meeling followiug oppropriaie public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public bearing and a decision,

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing im-
provements.
Survey, plat or new site plan showing all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the drawing, to scale (on 11"

% 17" puper or smaller). . _EE E HVE D

!..u

3. Procfof owncrship {copy of dood or curront property 1% netification).
4. Copy of any previous variance and/or conditional use epproval letters.
5. [If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
6. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.08 (duc at the time of application submittaf), JU N 1 5 2020
7. Completed application.
AVPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Nump:  losenh & Debra Nordt Tolenhane- (S0FL2AEMAONS & DEVELOPMENT
Maulling Address: 1041 11th Street N, E-Maull: Builder31@att.net
Jacksonville Beach. Fl. 32250
Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: Joseph & Debra Nordt Telcphone: -
Mailing Address: 1041 11th Street N, E-Mail: Builder31@att.net

Jacksonville Beach, Fl,_ 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land usc, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other prafessionals assisting in the application on 1 separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property and Real Estate Number: 1009 11th St. N.  179162-0040
Leyul deseription of properly {Autach copy of deed): | ot 4 Bl_63 Sec A Plat Bk 18 Page 33
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 171t in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-
street parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

rd
48.2% [ot coverage in Jue of 35%

ArriIUAYLE
1, Joseph & Debra Nordt , being first duly sworn, atiest that | am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the subritted boundary survey and other supplementary docurents attached to and made pert of this application are
true and accuraie to the best of my kmowledge and belief, Purthermore, T understand that fiilure to submit accurate information as re-
quested abave may be grounds for denial of iy request and/or subsequent building pesmis applications,

){Jﬂ" Joseph H. Nordt éz 5, / 0
APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APFLICANT NAME DA

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL.:

This instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [@physical presence or [Jonline notarizntion, this { Sﬂ «day of
w0 oy _JOE, NMORDT . whio is persanally known to me or

produced e as identification.
e Y
Y/ W S0, MARVINVDUPREE
i /. L + Commission# GG 243716
NDTARY PUBLIC SIGNA % s Explres August 4, 2022
m Da TornS®  Bonded Tiva Budget Netay Sonioss
FRINTNOTARY NAME a {Aflix Nutary Scal Abuve)
. ri
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS-2 FLOOD ZONE: _X_
Copx SECTION

5):
34-337(3)(1)c9, for a southerly side yard setback of 4.8 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum and 34-337(e)
(1)(e) for 46.2% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to rectify non-conformities of a new single-family
dwelling.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT LI NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (304) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. H0-100 0

contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.,

gy & S, A

Section 34-286. Siandards applicabie o aii variances. In order to authorize any variance from ihe
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

* ‘blanks on the form below.
Standard j Applies?y Circumstanices/ Fxplanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of lind |[Yes Undersize ot 5100'sq. ft. in lue of -
building or structure, which arc not applica- 7,500
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.
-} Spccial circumstances-and conditions do-not- ‘ _
result from the actions of the applicant. yes No. Drainage is good at rear-and side yards
'
Granting the variance will net conferupon I No all lots in this area are undersize most
the applicant any special privileges denied structures are over 35% with driveways and
by the comprehensive plan and this code to  §NO sidewalks. A/C pads etc.
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
| tures, in the same zoning district. ]
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the My Olhet: h'éfdship is the home is a new house
L] . _ 8|l'€8dy urlt as seen on the survey.
ter.ms and prm.nslons Df,thls code would de Yes | submitted a plan for plan review and built
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- what was approved except the rear deck.| had the
joyed by other parcels of land in the same driveway inspected. | had the whole house pass
E : P . e £ -even the celificate of-occupency. Approved. The.
zoning dlstljlct, and would work an unneces- rear deck was built so water would run thru. i didn't
sary hardship. think It counted as coverage if water ran thru.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance | Yes yes being an undersize lot the parking and
that will make possible the reasonable use sidewatk put me over 35%
of the parcel of land, building or structure.
Grant of variance will be generally con- |yes Will not adversely effect adjacent land
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3"° STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX{904) 247-6107



GENERAL NOTES:

I)ANGLESSHDMNHEREONAREBASEDONMEASUREDANG.ESBETHEEVMEFDUND
NONUMENTATION FOUND IN TME FIELD, AS THERE ARE NO BEARINGS SHOWN ON THE RECORD FLAT.

2) THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY iS PROIECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND i5 CERTIFED ONLY TO THE ENTITIES
LISTED ON THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY AND ONLY FOR THIS PARTICULAR TRANSACTION AND SCOPE OF
WORK. ANY USE OF THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITIEN PERMISSION OF THE
SURVEYOR AND/OR FIRM IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, USE OF THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY IN ANY
SUBSEQUENT TRANSACTIONS IS EXPRESSLY PROMIBITED AND IS NOT AUTHORIZED BY THIS SURVEYOR
AND/CR FIRM. THIS SURVEYOR AND/OR FIRM EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY CERTIFICATION TO ANY
PARTIES IN FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. NO ENTITY OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ON THIS EOUNDARY
SHOULD RELY UPON THIS SURVEY FOR ANY PURPDSE

RESTRICTION UNE RESTRICTIONS, AND OTHER S

TITLE COMPANY, THAT HAVE NGT BEEN SHOWN HEREON. THESE ITEMS ARE NOT REQLARED BY A
STATE OF FLORIDA MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS SURVEY, AS OUTLINED IN THE STATE OF
FLORIDA, ADMINISTRATIVE COUE, 5J-17.031.

4‘ NOTE: NOT VALID WTHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA

SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. ADDITIONS OR DELEVIONS TO SURVEY MAPS OR REPORTS BY.
OTHER THAN THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTIES IS PROWEITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE
SIGNING PARTY OR PARTIES. NOTICE OF LIABILITY: THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO THOSE
INDIVIDUALS, ENTITIES AND/OR FIRMS AS SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS SURVEY ANY OTHER USE,
BENEFIT OR RELIANCE 8Y ANY OTHER PARTY iS5 STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND RESTRICTED. THIS
SURVEYING FIRM AND THE SIGNING SURVEYOR IS RESPONSISLE ONLY TO THOSE THAT APPEAR IN
THE CERTIFICATION AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER UABILITY AND HEREBY RESTRICTS THE
RIGHTS OF OTHERS, (WDIVIDUAL OR ENTITIES) TO USE THIS SURVEY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THIS FIRM AND/OR SURVEYOR.

5) AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY. WAS PERFORMED, BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY, THE LANDS
SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE(S): “X", AS SHOWN ON THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY
MANACEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLOGD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM), COMMUNITY: JACKSONVILLE
BEACH, COMMUNITY No. 120076, MAP® NUMBER 12031C 0417, WTH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF
NOVEMBER 02, 2018,

ANY PERSON, FIRM, INSURANCE COMPANY/AGENT OR BANKING INSTITUTION UTLIZING THIS SURVEY
DETERMINATION SHOULD BE AWARE THAT THE DETERMINATION PROVIDED BY THIS
FIRM IS PROVIDED AS A COURTESY, AND THIS FIRM ASSUMES NO UABIITY FOR ITS ACCURACY.
FLOCD ZONE INFORMATION IS NOT COVERED BY THE CERTWICATION HEREON, NOR IS IT A
REQUIREMENT OF 5J-17, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.
FURTHER MORE, SINCE THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY, THIS FLOOD DETERMINATION MAY HAVE BEEN
SUPERSEDED BY EITHER: (o) A FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PUBUSHED AT A LATER DATE (k) A
LETI'EROFMAFREHS’GN(LMAR).M(C)ALE"ERWIMPRE\!SIONEAS&JONHLL([O‘MR—F}.
ISSUED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY,

A LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY (CITY AND/OR COUNTY} MAY HAVE A DIFFERENT INTERPRETATION
OF THE LOCATION OF THE FLOOD ZONE, AND THE GOVERNMEN

BY THE BOOY OF POLITIC, IN ORDER FOR PERMITS, CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY, AND/OR FLOOD
INSURANCE POLICIES,

TAL AGENCY LOCATION MAY BE USED -

as
f~
a7
.
Z
e~
o
a4
A
B~
%!

I
!

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 4, BLOCK 63, SEC. A, JACKSONVILLE
BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 18, PAGE 33 OF THE
CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

Lot 3, Block 63

(PLAT & MEASURED)
102.00'

0 .20 40

e — e —

GRAPHIC SCALE
I
|

SCALE: 17 = 20'

Lot 3, Block 62

50.00'
(PLAT & MEASURED)

Lot 4, Block 62

JONATHON B. BOWAN
STATE OF FLORIDA! = j™H
REGISTERED LAND SURVH
CERTIFICATE No. 4600, }S
B LA

PREPARED BY: ApP

b,

A &J Land Surveyof§&’:[ﬂé;£

5847 Luella Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32207
T 904.346.1733
F904.346.1736

11th

REVISED, JUNE 3, 2020 (Added Imprevious)
JOB No. 49890

F.B. 573, PAGE 3

CAD FILE: 49890 1009 11 STREET N.Dwg

102.00'
(PLAT & MEASURED)

Lot 5, Block 63
IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS | Lot 5, Block 62

;‘ RESDENCE = 1,720 56. I ' RECEIVED

D) 20-1 ooo%t/

DECKING = 157 SQ. FT.
JUN 15 2020

TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS= 2,361 SQ. FT.

9th AVENUE NORTH

DRIVEWAY = 416 SQ. FT.
2,361/5100 = 46.2% AS__ BUI L:.-,--

UTILITY PAD = 33 5Q. FT.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT




MAP SHOWING PLOT PLAN OF

A PROPOSED RESIDENCE AT LOT 4, BLOCK 63, SECTION
"A" JACKSONVILLE BEACH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT

BOOK 18, PAGE 33 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS
OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

FLORIDA.

SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN
FLOOD ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE OF THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL
AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP No. 12031C0417H,
REVISED JUNE 3, 2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY,

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE
ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED

REVISED ADJACENT LOT DIMENSIONS—
JUNE 11, 2018

PAVED PUBLIC ROAD

50° RIGHT OF WAY

}
Ketferonn

JUN 15 2020

Vet )Lf:

PLANNING & DEVELOPM

9TH AVENUE NORTH

DEBRA & JOSEPH NORDT.

THIS MAP WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF

STEPHEN W. CREWS, P.S.M.

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 5996
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY: &£
FILE: _ZQLB__ZQ.EEE

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550

DATE:
MAY 25, 2018

SHEET 1 OF _1_

_———— = — = i
I
|
\ P
N LoT 3
[UN!
T S S LoT 3 l
SCALE: 17 = 20° | I
| (
N89'08°00°E 101.96" (FIELD) —
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| o) | LOT 5
LoT 5
NOTES: ‘ o ,
1. THIS IS A MAP ONLY. .
2. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON 19 I
THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 4, Q
BEING NORTH 89°08°00" EAST, 1] |
AS PER PLAT. >
3. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION .
LINES PER PLAT. S
4. BENCHMARK ESTABLISHED S U _—
BY GPS OBSERVATION USING Y N
SPECTRA EPOCH 50 L1/.2 -~
EQUIPMENT RUNNING TRIMBLE
VRS SOFTWARE, AS SHOWN
5 UL BIe R ON
5. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
BY CLENT ! | I Lot s
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: E‘E‘ﬁ"&‘é‘”ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. AC /0007
HEARING DATE & [E{ [._—3}

This form is intended for submittal, slong with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article §, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (3} days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing im-
provements.
2. Survey, plat or new site plan showing all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the drawing, to scale (on 117
x 17" paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). ?"_ : : E iV g :3
4. Copy of any previous variance and/or conditional use approval letters.
5. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
6. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JU 16 2020
7. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: _&i&;ﬂ Mooy Telephone: Aci(~) 25 - &§/3€
Mailing Address: _2(28 Bocy G E-Mail:_Chad porvias ity € \eloo.co,
TSeeksomsiMe  Boacl ,FL  3225D
Agent Name: Joses Pute, ' Telephone: FoOX~ 337— 112G
Mailing Address: 4% 3k st M#M&ﬂé E-Mail:_ T kunf-}-lg: & Sln cﬂzi%ﬂ,u"y&m
Landowner Name: (CAad] Morsi Telephone: o4l — 76— 823

Mailing Address: 3578 Wecy S+ _ E-Maik: _Q{Méﬂmﬂ@%@lmm
SucksodilWe @Bogeln FL- 32X30

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-

nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet Of;%p‘e};.go 855~ OO0 SO

VARIANCE DATA ¢
Street address of property and Real Estate Number: 2578 Hec St Sax Bel. Fl. 32257
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): AES LD 2-7 (unds Pec!AC

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 171t in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-
Strﬁ'f parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Cowy olesites xo swstall on wew Sutmmiarn pwl it [0f £5% of

[

dpck'\ﬂ\“} 0 COar b _adka . B hoed Pl <
mho( bl ad ) Ok ol So.2r
/(,\Qﬂ i AFFIDAVIT
L ( = I\/(cf—\-\a\/ , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application are
true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, T understand that failure to submit accurate information as re-
quested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

ﬁ' C‘l/\ar}) Ma oy G-\ — 2070

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: v&
@mmem was acknowledged before W /ﬁpjﬁ;ﬁﬂ presence or [Jonline-netasization-this ﬂ g day of
A A , 20 Q-D,by - /\_3 , who is-porsenalhlamewn-te-me or
ed 4 L L as identification.
s, CATHERINE MARTINICH
- £ v, Notary Publlc — State of Florida

Commission # GG 165390

TARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE . "-.“; dg" My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
AN a§1d “Z0TRS" Bonded though Natona) Notary Assn.
TNOTARY N (Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS-2 FLOOD ZONE: X
CODE SECTION (%): i
34-337(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 19.8 feet in lieu of 30 feet minimum for an existing covered
porch; 34-337(e)(1)e, for 50.2% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-337(e)(1)g, for an
accessory structure (pool coping) setback of 3 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum from a principal structure

to allow for a pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling and rectify an existing
non-conformity. |

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 1T NORTH 3™ SIREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904} 28476107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No.élo - (00087

S;';ééti'oh 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
. contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

~ necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstanees/~Explanation
Yes/No ' ReCEREY
Special conditions and circumstances exist ' JUN 16 2020

which are peculiar to the parcel of land

building or structure, which are not applica- NO
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. \( Lok Size \/\anlcpg L\\()
es

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to Y
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- es
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the Mo f“’{’&ﬁ"?' ownes 1) M

terms and provisions of this code would de- i @9 .
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- Y e howe (edeves Simitar

joyed by other parcels of land in the same es YersaveeS e \M‘\\dlf:j S M~
zoning district, and would work an unneces- 690[5 -

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure. Ye 54

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, |\,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and | | 55
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3"" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FaX (904) 247-6107



. i fy o
clacksonville Beachi

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET =  JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

CLCEIVLD
August 16, 2000 90 - /O 0087
JUN 16 2020
Bestcon, Inc. .
ATTN: Paul W. Nichols PLANNING & DEVELOPM
2440 South Beach Parkway

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: Case No. #72-2000, 73-2000, 74-2000, 75-2000, 76-2000, 77-2000, 78-2000, 79-2000,
80-2000, 81-2000, 82-2000, 83-2000, 84-2000, 85-2000, 86-2000, 87-2000, 88-2000,
89-2000, 90-2000, 91-2000, 92-2000, §3-2000, 94-2000,-95-2000, 96-2000, 97-2000,
98-2000, 99-2000, 100-2000, 101-2000, 102-2000, 103-2000, 104-2000, 105-2000, 106-
2000
2825 St. Johns Bivd., 2793 St. Johns Blvd., 2857 Merrill Bivd., 3014 Merrill Bivd., 3212
St. Johns Bivd., 2761 St. Johns Blvd., 2605 St. Johns Blvd., 2706 Horn St., 2674 Hom
St., 2642 Horn St., 2610 Horn St., 2578 Horn St., 2503 Merilt Bivd., 2604 St. Johns
Blvd., 2502 Meill Blvd., 3020 St. Johns Blvd., 2988 St. Johns Bivd., 1948 Horn St.,
1204 Theodore Ave., 2452 Pullian St., 1010 Theodore Ave., 917 Theodore Ave., 1951
Pullian St., 1060 Osceola Ave., 1030 Osceola Ave., 1032 Theodore Ave., 1135 Osceola
Ave., 1103 Owen Ave., 1107 Owen Ave., 1271 Osceola Ave., 1251 Osceola Ave., 1235
Osceola Ave., 1217 Osceola Ave., 1220 Theodore Ave.

Bear Mr. Nichols:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at
7:30 p.m. on August 15, 2000 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

. Section 34-337(e){1)(e) for exceeding the 35% maximum lot coverage percentage to
allow for construction of single family dwellings in accordance with required yard
dimensions and to not exceed the maximum lot coverage percentage provided the lot
meets the minimum lot area requirement.

The results of the meeting were:

o Approved as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. You are required to apply for
a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit application and a checklist for the
required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the application along with the
required information to our office before you begin work on this project.
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PREPARED 8Y:

R =ACTA
.._....:’-AVI_—) LAND SURVEYORS, LLC

9_ C} _ I 000%} I www.exactaland.com | office: B66.735.1916 | fax: 866.744 2882
JUN 16 2020

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

FIELD WORK DATE;: 452020 REVISION DATE(S): REV.1 &/972020)

2006.0527
BOUNDARY SURVEY
DUVAL COUNTY

) 86§
243
99.93' (M)

TOTAL AREA OF LOT= OO0 F12
AREA OF RES. = 2076 FT2

AREA OF IMPROVEMENTS=~ B21 P12
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA= 2898 FT=
PERCENTAGE COVERED= 48.30%
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SURVEYOR'S NOTES
s NOTE - FENCES EXIST; OWNERSHIP NOT BETERMINED

FLEASE REVIEW LOCATION ON DRAWING
. LOT APPEARS TO BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.

i cartiy oungley Suivy of the hereon described property has

Iriadte oxlibfary entiion, the best of my knowledge and belief, R is
amwmdm-zWomwmmmsmw
Fractics SeFiitiu; tia G2 Boand of Professional Surveyors & Mappess in
Chapler 517 oF et Pidvrida Administrative Code. DATE SIGNED: 60%/20 GRAPHIC SCALE (In Feet)
LAST DATE OF FIELD WORK: 60520 1 inch = 30' #

mmwhmmmmmmmmﬁumwbenmeumsmm-ﬂmmmhmymms‘wm.
mmhmmu&nmmaummgmwu;ﬁummeomm thase Certified,

| FLOOD INFORMATION: | POINTS OF INTEREST

§ BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING | NONE VISIBLE
MUNICIPALITY OR WWW.FEMA.GOV, THE PROPERTY APPEARS TO BE
LOCATED IN ZONE X, THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND IN CITY OF

| JACKSONVILLE BEACH, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120078, DATED
11/02/2018.

I ) AFFILIATE
A MEMBERS

CERTIFIED TO: CHAD MARTIN

b
s Drved Buite 71 Foi Myeis £1 33013 !
1
1

P 866 735.1910 | [ REG 7490 2887 i
| This is page 1 of 2 and is not valid without all pages. Please remif payment to: 1500 West 3nd Streer, MZ130 Cleveland OH 44113
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] LEGAL DESCRIFTION:

| LOT 12, BLOCK 3, JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

JOB SPECIFIC SURVEYOR NOTES:

THE ASSUMED BEARING REFERENCE OF N00°00'00°E 1S BASED ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HORN STREET (DUVAL
BOldLEVAI;Ed;LAﬂ. JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL
COUNTY, 1DA.

| GENERAL SURVEYOR NOTES:

The Legal Description used to perform this survey was supplied by others. This survey does not determine or imply ownership.
This survey only shows improvements found above ground. Underground footings, utilities and encroachments are not located on this survey map.
IFthere Is a septic tank, or drain field shown on this survey, the location is approximate as the location was either shown to Exacta Land Surveyars, LLC. by a third party or It was
estimated by metal detection, probing rods, and visual abeve ground Inspection only. No excavation was performed in order to determine the exact and accurate location.
This survey is exclusively for the use of the parties towhom it is certified.
Additions or deletions to this survey map and report by other than the signing party or parties is prohlbited without written consent of the signing party or partles,
Dimenslons are In feet and decimats thereof.
Due to varylng construction standards, house dimensions are approximate.
Any FEMA flood zone data contained on this survey Is for informational purpases only. Research to obtain such data was performed at www.fema.gov.
Alleorners marked as set are at a minimum a %°diameter, 18” kron rebar with a cap stamped LB# 829,
. I you are reading this survey in an electronic farmat, the Informaticn contained on this document Is enly valld if this document is electronically signed as specified in Chapter St-
17.062 (3) of the Florida Administrative Code and Florida Statute 472.025. The Electronkc Signature File related to this document Is prominently displayed on the Invoice for this survey

which Is sent under separate cover. Manually signed and sealed logs of all survey signature files are kept in the office of the performing surveyor. if this document is in paper format, it
is not valid without the signature and original raised seal of a Florida Licensed Surveyor.

11. Unless otherwlse noted, an examination of the abstract of title was NOT performed by the signing surveyor to d which inst ts, if any, are affecting this property.

12. The symbols reflected in the legend and on this survey may have been enlarged or reduced for clarity, The symbols have been plotted at the center of the field location, and may not
represent the actual shape or size of the feature,

13. Points of Interest (POI’s) are selected above-ground improvements which may be In conflict with boundary, bullding setback or easement lines, as defined by the parameters of
this survey. ;here fmay be additional POI's which are not shown, not called-out as POI's, or which are otherwise urknown to the surveyor. These POI's may not represent all items of
Interest to the viewer,

1 14. Utilitles shown on the subject property may or may not Indicate the existence of recorded or unrecorded utility easements,

15. Theinformation contalned on this survey has been performed exclusively, and is the sole responsibility, of Exacta Land Surveyors, LLC.. Additional fogo or references to third party
firms are for informaticnal purposes only.

16. Pursuant ta F.5. 558.0035, an individual employee or agent may not be held individually liable for negligence,
17. House measurements should not be used for new construction or planning. Measurements should be verified prior to such activity.
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| ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE: PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS:

OFFER VALID ONLY FOR:
|CHAD MARTIN

In complete accordanes wdth Florkda Statute 472025 and Pursuant 1o
the Electronic Signanue Act of 1996 or Flodkda Statute TIFLE 3000%,
Chapter 658, if this document was received electronically via PDF,
then it has been lawlully Elecuonically Signed. Therefore, this Suvey

1. While viewing the survey in Adobe Reader, select the
“Frint” button under the “Fila” tab.
2. Select a printer with legal sized paper.

POF, ¥ authentic, s a0d insurable. i order 10 vallidate
the Fleanic Sigratune’ of POF sunveys sent via www susveystars com, 3. Under “Print Range”, dick select the =All~ togale.
you must use » hash calculator, A ree hash caleuator bs available for } ) |
ot 4. Under the "Page Handling” section, sefect the aumber i
www sol FSriteent e - abulatos Kl shaend . . 14
In ordet ta validate the Electronic Signature of any survey PDF sent via of copies that you fika to prt. | I !
RO o I S Under the “Fage Sealing” selection drop down menu, | | |
1. Bownload Caladato svallable | - . |
ssum pbvalotves ek {  select None: | ! U I
& Uncheck the "Auto Rotate and Center” checkbax, [ I

2 Save the Survey PDF onio you computer fram www.asrveystar.com
or from the emall sent o wyew surveystars.com,

3, Click the square Browse button in the uppes right hand comer of the
Hah Calen, find th Survey POF dogment, and cick
the COMPUITE buttean b itve lower sight hand et of the bash Calodars.
A Compare the 40 digh string of charactens In the SHA-1 e o the 40 digh
SHA- ey fx th yinthe job fle in which
#$ alsa printed on the inveice for that survey.

5. ) the 40 dght string of SHA-1 charactens are exacily the same on the invoice
krinthesurvey fie xt ) a3 they are n e Hash Calodacos,
then this POF Is sctherrtic i the 40 digit suing of characters doms not mutch,
exactly, then this POF has been tampered with and k is not suthentic.

7. Check the “Chocse Paper sire by PDF” checkbox.

8. Click OK to print.

TO PRINT IN BLACK + WHITE:

1. In the main print screen, choase "Froperties”.

2. Choose "Quality” from the options.

3. Change from *Auto Celor” or “Full Color™ 1o
“Gray Scale®.
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